
STATE OF ILLINOIS 
 

 
 

ILLINOIS COMMERCE COMMISSION 

 

527 East Capitol Avenue, Springfield, Illinois 62701 [TDD (“v/TTY”) [217] 782-7434] 

May 11, 2012 
 
 
 
Corix Utilities (Illinois) LLC,   : 
Hydro Star, LLC and    : 
Utilities, Inc.,      : 
  Each of the 23 Illinois Operating  : 
Subsidiaries of Utilities, Inc.  : 
      : 12-0279 
Joint Petition for Approval of   : 
Proposed Reorganization.   : SERVED ELECTRONICALLY 
 
 
 

NOTICE OF CONTINUANCE OF HEARING 
 
TO ALL PARTIES OF INTEREST: 
 
 Notice is hereby given by the Administrative Law Judge that the hearing in the above 
entitled matter has been continued to June 7, 2012, at the offices of the Commission, 
Chicago, Illinois, Michael A. Bilandic Building, 160 North LaSalle, Suite C-800, at the hour of 
1:00 P.M. 
 
        Sincerely, 
 
 
 
        Elizabeth A. Rolando 
        Chief Clerk 
 
EAR:lkb 
Administrative Law Judge Teague 
 
cc: Accounting      Ms. Freetly – Finance  
 Ms. Ebrey 
 Mr. Ostrander 



 
 
 
In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act and other applicable federal and state 
laws, the hearing will be accessible to individuals with disabilities.  Persons requiring auxiliary 
aids and services should contact the Chief Clerk, preferably no later than five days before the 
hearing. 
 
The Chief Clerk may be contacted either by letter at 527 E. Capitol Ave., Springfield, IL  
62701, or by telephone at 217-782-7434.  The Chief Clerk’s office is equipped with a text 
telephone (TDD) that may also be reached by dialing 217-782-7434.  In addition, persons 
using a text telephone have the option of calling via the Illinois Relay Center by dialing 800-
526-0844. 
 
 
 



Service List – 12-0279 
 

  
 
* Active Parties 

 
 

- 1 - 
 

W. Michael Seidel 

Atty. for Corix Utilities (Illinois) LLC, Hydro Star, 

  LLC  

Utilities, Inc. & UI Operating Subsidiaries  

Howard & Howard Attorneys PLLC  

200 S. Michigan Ave., Ste. 1100  

Chicago, IL 60604  * 

mailto:mseidel@howardandhoward.com 

 

Steve Gudovic 

Hydro Star LLC  

277 Park Ave., 45th Fl.  

New York, NY 10172  * 

mailto:steve.gudovic@highstarcapital.com 

 

Hamish Cumming 

Corix Utilities (Illinois), Inc.  

1188 W. Georgia, Ste. 1160  

Vancouver BC V6EA4A2 

CANADA  * 

mailto:hamish.cumming@corix.com 

 

Steven M. Lubertozzi 

Executive Director of Regulatory Accounting  

Utilities, Inc. and UI Operating Subsidiaries  

2335 Sanders Rd.  

Northbrook, IL 60062  * 

mailto:smlubertozzi@uiwater.com 

 

Janice A. Dale, Susan L. Satter 

  Timothy O. Brien & Erica Randall 

Public Utilities Bureau  

Illinois Attorney General's Office  

100 W. Randolph St., 11th Fl.  

Chicago, IL 60601  * 

mailto:jdale@atg.state.il.us 

mailto:ssatter@atg.state.il.us 

mailto:tsobrien@atg.state.il.us 

mailto:aerandall@atg.state.il.us 

 

Bill Atwood, Case Manager 

Illinois Commerce Commission 

527 E. Capitol Ave. 

Springfield, IL 62701  * 

mailto:watwood@icc.illinois.gov 

 

Sonya J. Teague 

Administrative Law Judge  

Illinois Commerce Commission  

160 N. LaSalle St., C-800  

Chicago, IL 60601  * 

mailto:steague@icc.illinois.gov 
 


